By: Isl Johanna Riemenschneider

Johanna Riemenschneider

Date: August 13, 2020

Page 15 - SECOND PARTIAL SETTLEMENT STIPULATION - DOCKET NO. UG 389

2

3
4

5
6

7

8

ORDER NO. 20-468

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY

CONS~

By: k
C~okes

OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD

By: __________ _
Michael P. Goetz

9 Date: 08-13-2020 Date: ----------

Page 16 - SECOND PARTIAL SETTLEMENT STIPULATION - DOCKET NO. fil~~IX B

Page 17 of 24

ORDER NO. 20-468

1
2
3 ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY
4 CONSUMERS
5
6 By: __________ _

7 Chad M. Stokes
8

9 Date: ----------

OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD

By ¾,J1fff;
Michael P. Goetz

Date: ____ -81 ..... 1 ..... 3/ ..... 20,._ ____ _

Page 16 - SECOND PARTIAL SETTLEMENT STIPULATION - DOCK.ET NO.m!~IX B

Page 18 of 24

ORDER NO. 20-468

I
A.-umtlu

UG389
Twelve Month■ -12.31.2021

1$000)

PRESENT RA TES

Base Period Restated Company Company F1ed
Resutts Per Company Proposed 12.31.2021 Resulls
Company Company Adjustments 12 ME 12.31.2021 incremental at Reasonable

Fling lo Base Period Test Year Rev. requirement Return
12 ME 12,31 ,19 (1) + (2) (3) + (4)

SUMMARY SHEET (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Operating Revenues
General Business $88,988 ($23,005) $65,983 $6,777 $72,760
Transportation $2,951 $3 $2,954 $0 $2,954
Other Revenues $52 794 !i22,611l 1183 10 $183
Total Operating Rev•m•• $1-M 733 1s1s1613j $69120 $6 777 $75,897 •

Operating Expenses
Gas Purchased $87,176 ($87,176) $0 $0 $0
OPUC Fees $612 ($289) $323 $32 $355
Franchise Fees $1,966 ($426) $ 1,540 $151 $1,691
Uncotlectibles $56 $259 $315 $23 $338
General Operations & Maintenance $4,746 $3,831 $8,577 $0 $8,577
Admln & General Expenses $16,335 $458 $16,793 $0 $16,793
Total Operation & Maintenance $110891 !~,342! ! 27,549 !206 $27755 1
Depreciation $11,083 $3,987 $15,070 $0 $15,070
Amortization $249 $249 $0 $249
Taxes Other than Income $6,131 ($61 2) $5,519 $0 $5,519
ticomeTax&S $1 194 $1 559 $2 753 $1 701 $4 454
Total Opera Ung ExpensH - $129 548 ($78,408) ~ $1,907 $53.047

Net Operating Rev1nu11 $15185 $2795 $17 980 $4 870 $22850

Average Rate Base
UtllllY Plant In Service $474,21 0 $49,626 $523,836 $0 $523,836

Less: Accumlfated Depreciation & Amortization ($135,955) ($14,544) ($150,499) $0 ($150,499)
AocumlAated Deferred Income Taxes ($72,787) ($1 ,735) ($74,522) so ($74,522)
Aocumulated Deferred Inv. Tax Credtt $0 !0 10 so
Not Utlity Plant $265 468 $33,347 $298,815 $0 $298,815 •

Plant Held for Future Use $0 $0 $0 $0 so

Acquisition Adjustments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Wor1<ing Cap<tal $3,656 $159 $3,815 $0 $3,815
Fuel Stock $2,377 so $2,377 $0 $2,377
Materials & Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Customer Advances fOf Construction so so $0 $0 so
Weatherizatlon Loans $0 so $0 $0 so
Prepayments $0 $0 $0 $0 so
Misc. Deferred Oebtts & Credtts ($343) $0 ($343) $0 ($343)
Misc. Rate Base Additions/(Deduotlons) $0 $0 $0 10 $0

Total Average Rate BaM $271 153 I $33,50611 $304,664 1 1 so I I $304,664 I I
Rate of Return 5.60% 5.90% 7.50%
lmolied Return on Equity 6. 100% 6. 100% 9.900%

UG 389 RR Staffs model Rev Req Model Settlement 8-3-2020 CONF 1 of 1

ATTACHMENT A DOCKET NO. UG-389

I
Staff Staff

Adjustments Adjusted
lo Company 12.31.2021 Company

12.31.2021 Resulls Results
TestYe-ar (3) + (6)

(6) (7)

$6 $65,989
$0 $2,954
S5 i 188

$11 $69,131

$0 $0
$0 S323
$0 $1,541
$0 $315

($174) $8,403
($1,327) $15,466
!!1,SOOJ $26 048

$92 $15,162

[…]

Less: Accumt.lated Depreciation & Amortization
AccumtAated Deferred lnoome Taxes
AOC<Jm\.lated Dererred Inv, Tax Credtt
Not Utlity Plant

Plant Held ror Future Use

Acquisition Adjustments
Cash Working Capital
Fuel Stock
Materials & Supplies
Customer Advances for Cons.truc:tion

Weathertzatlon Loans

Prepayments
Misc. Oererred Oebtts & Credits
Misc. Rate Base Addilionsl(Deductlons)

Total Average Rate BaM

Rate of Return
lmolied Return on Equity

• includes $1 rounding difference

Altaehmont A • Staff Model
pg1ol1

PRESENT RA TES

Base Period
Resutts Per
Company

Fling
12 ME 12,31,19

(1)

$88,988
$2,951

$52 794
$1.W 733

$87,176
$612

$1,966
$56

$4,746
$16,335

S1 10891
$11 ,083

$249
$6,131
$1 194

- ~548
$15185

$474,210
($135,955)

($72,787)

$265 468

$0

$0
$0

S2,377
$3,656

$0

$0

$0
($343)

$0
$271 158 I

5.60%
6. 100%

ORDER NO. 20-468

Avlola Utaln
UG389

Twelve Month■ Ended 12.31.2021
1$000)

Restated Company Company Fled
Company Proposed 12.31.2021 Results

Company Adjustments 12 ME 12.31.2021 incremental at Reasonat:te
to Base Period Test Year Rev. requirement Return

(1)+ (2) (3) +(4)

(2) (3) (4) (5)

($23,005) $65,983 $6,777 $72,760
$3 $2,954 $0 $2,954

!i:§2,611l !183 io $183
1s1s1613j $69,120 $6 777 $75,897 •

($87,176) $0 $0 $0
($289) $323 $32 $355
($426) $ 1,540 $151 $1,691
$259 $315 $23 $338

$3,831 $8,577 $0 $8,577
$458 $16,793 $0 $16,793

!~1342! ! 27,549 ~ ~7,755 1
$3,987 $15,070 $0 $15,070

$249 $0 $249
($612) $5,519 $0 $5,519

$1 559 $2 753 $1701 $4454
(~08) ~ $1,907 s_go41

$2795 $17 980 $4 870 $22850

$49,626 $523,836 $0 $523,836
($14,544) ($150,499) $0 ($150,499)
($1 ,735) ($74,522) $0 ($74,522)

so iQ 10 so
$33,347 $298,815 so $298,815 •

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
so $2,377 $0 $2,377

$159 $3,815 $0 $3,815
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

so $0 $0 so
$0 ($343) $0 ($343)
so iQ 10 iO

$33150611 $304,664 1 1 so I I $304,664 I I
5.90% 7.50%

6.100% 9.900%

Avista UG 389

I
Staff Staff

Adjustments Adjusted
to Company 12.31 .2021 Company

12.31.2021 Results Results
Test Year (3)+ (6)

(6) (7)

$6 $65,989
$0 $2,954
is

$11 ij
i 188

$69,131

$0 $0
$0 $323
$0 $1,541
so $315

($174) $8,403
($1 ,327) $15,466
!;11,SOOJ ~6,048

$92 $15,162
$158 $407
($16) $5,503
$312 il,065
($955) $50,185
$965·~ $18 946

($1,1 50) $522,686
($188) ($150,687)

$0 ($74,522)
i0 so

!S1,338l $297,477

$0 $0

$0 $0
$1,700 $1,700

so $2,377
so $3,815
$0 $0